
 Sutherland Shire Junior Cricket Association  
 

Season Final - (14 and 15 March 2015)  

Grade 12A, Season 2010-11  

Played at Solander South  
 

Gymea Bay 1: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Cory Adamson bowled L. Miller 3 

 Nic Croucher bowled J.Dwarshuis 0 

 Tom Zuber c M.Batty b J.Shearman 4 

 Mitchell Johnson run out J.Perritt 17 

 Hunter Gregory run out L. Miller 3 

 Reese Akkari bowled J.Dwarshuis 3 

 Mason Neale c J.Perritt b J.Shearman 1 

 Ben Lamb not out 9 

 Christian Bennett bowled L. Miller 1 

 Matt Sparks c H.Tattersall b J.Dwarshuis 7 

 Jack Allen bowled J.Dwarshuis 0 

 Extras (4b, 16w, 7n) 27 

 Total (38.5 overs, All Out) 75 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Jack Dwarshuis 7.5 3 4 7  

 Luke Miller 7 2 2 10 (1w) 

 Harry Tattersall 5 2 0 7 (1w) 

 Dylan Smith 5 0 0 22 (11w, 1n) 

 Alex Lee 1 0 0 6 (2w) 

 Jay Shearman 5 2 2 3 (1n) 

 Dylan Croker 4 0 0 9 (2n) 

 Matt Simpson 3 0 0 6 (1w, 3n) 

 Jarrod Mazurkiewicz 1 0 0 1  

 

Engadine 1: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Jarrod Mazurkiewicz run out C. Bennett 29 

 Jack Dwarshuis run out B Lamb 2 

 Dylan Smith not out 27 

 Harry Tattersall not out 5 

 Extras (8w, 5n) 13 

 Total (27 overs, 2 wickets) 76 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Jack Allen 4 2 0 7 (1n) 

 Mason Neale 6 1 0 12 (2w) 

 Tom Zuber 4 0 0 11 (3w) 

 Ben Lamb 1 0 0 4 (3w) 

 Christian Bennett 4 1 0 8  

 Matt Sparks 2 0 0 9  

 Cory Adamson 2 0 0 3  

 Nic Croucher 2 0 0 8 (2n) 

 Reese Akkari 1 0 0 12 (2n) 

 Hunter Gregory 1 0 0 2  

Engadine 1: 2/76 beat Gymea Bay 1*: 75  
  


